Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04-13-2005 102978875...

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

, Alenis Only	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es	s) bel

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hans J. Nolte, Harry Krumma, Frank Herre, Michael Baumann, Stefano Giuliano, and Bjorn Lind (see attached Agreement dated	Name: Behr Systems, Inc.			
January 29, 2004 signed by Bjorn Lind)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2469 Executive Hills Boulevard			
Execution Date(s) 3-10; 03-12; 03-11; 03-10; 03-16, 2005	Street Address. 2469 Executive Hills Bodievard			
✓ Assignment Merger				
	City: Auburn Hills			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	_			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:48326			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
10/895,446 filed December 17, 2003 (Converted from Provisional Provisional App. No. 60/530,404 by Petition)				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attys, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
The Pinehurst Office Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue	✓ Enclosed			
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information			
State: Michigan Zip:48304-5151	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 248.723.0325	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 248.645.1568	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-2789</u>			
Email Address: gdd@h2law.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	4-7-05			
Signature	Date			
Gregory D. DeGrazia Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/12/2005	ECOOPER	00000216	10895446	
)1 FC:8021			40.00	ĺ

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Hans J. Nolte, Harry Krumma, Frank Herre, Michael Baumann, Stefano Giuliano, and Björn Lind, hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at Wörthstr. 2, D-70565 Stuttgart, Germany; Karlstr. 75, D-74357 Bönnigheim, Germany; Grossmoltenstrasse 12, D-71739 Oberriexingen, Germany; Weinbergsteige 4, D-74223 Flein, Germany; Missenharterweg 38/7, D-70839 Gerlingen, Germany; and Norra Liden 11, SE-411 18 Göteborg, Sweden have invented new and useful improvements in:

ROTATIONAL ATOMIZER TURBINE AND ROTATIONAL ATOMIZER

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States having the attorney docket number 60,126-221 and serial number 60/530,404 filed on December 17, 2003 and converted to United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 10/895,446 by Petition.

AND WHEREAS, **Behr Systems, Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2469 Executive Hills Boulevard, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain

AN 02 19 DE

PATENT REEL: 016445 FRAME: 0296 Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

10/03/05	Hours-Jergen Not
Date	Name: Hans J. Norte
12 03.05 Date	Ma
Date	Name: Harry Krumma
11.03.05	It fleese
Date	Name. Frank Herre
10.08.05 Date	Name: Michael Baumann
Date	Name. Wichael Baumann
16.03.05	Sistano Gulicino
Date	Name: Stefano Giuliano
	Sic attached agreement

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Name: Bjorn Lind

Gregory D. DeGrazia **HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.** The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101 39400 Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 723-0325

G:\B\Behr\Systems\ip00221\patent\ASSIGNMENT.doc

AN 02 19 DE

Date

AGREEMENT

between

Fischer AG, CH-3360 Herzogenbuchsee, Switzerland

("Fischer")

Lind Gas Bearing Technology AB, Norra Liden 11

SE-411 18 Göteborg, Sweden

("Lind")

("Dürr")

and Dürr Systems GmbH, Rosenstraße 39

D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany

Preamble

Dürr has filed the following German patent applications:

- DE 102 33 197.9.
- 02 14
- DE 102 33 199.5,
- 02 15
- DE 102 36 017.0

These patent applications result from joint inventions of employees of Dürr and of Mr. Björn Lind.

Dürr has acquired the rights to these inventions form its employee inventors according to the German Law of Employee Inventions ("Arbeitnehmererfindergesetz").

Lind has acquired the rights to the joint inventions from Mr. Björn Lind.

Fischer, Lind and Dürr herewith agree to the following:

- Dürr herewith grants a free, exclusive, worldwide licence for an unlimited period to Fischer concerning the German patent applications mentioned above.
- However, Dürr is still entitled to use the subject-matter of the patent applications above in any § 1.2 respect.

Dürr needs a written permission by Fischer to have the right to manufacture products based on the German patent applications mentioned above either by himself or by subcontracting companies.

The permission is exceptionally not needed if Fisher would not be able

- to deliver the products based on the German applications mentioned above under competitive conditions.
- to provide to Dürr a quick and competitive technical support.
- Further, the licence is limited to the production of the subject-matter under licence. § 1.3
- Moreover, Dürr is not liable for the validity and usability of the patent applications mentioned § 1.4 above.
- The sale and/or delivery of the subject-matter under licence to any third party needs written § 2 permission by Dürr.

Hereby Lind transfers to Dürr the right to the above mentioned German patent applications and to any subsequent patent applications claiming the convention priority of the above mentioned and the corresponding priority right to Dügr.

ங்scher AG

WJ.01.04

Lind Gas Bearing Technology AB

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016445 FRAME: 0298